
Standard Form Number: SF-GOOD-48
Revised on: May. 2004

Notice of Award

August 28, 2024

MR. ERWIN J. DUANA
Proprietor
DUAMON CONSTRUTION AND SUPPLY
J. Reyes, Bitan-O
Sorsogon City 4700

Dear Mr. Duana-

Based on the BAC Resolution recommending Award which was approved by the Head of the
Procuring Entity, we are pleased to inform you that SUPPLY AND DELMRY OF PAINTING
AND OTHER MATER]ALS FOR THE REPAINTING OF SORSOGON CITY
SLAUGHTERHOUSE BUILDING AND OVERHEAD WATER TANK in the amount of
Two Hutdrcd Eighty-Five Thousand Nine Hundrcd Eighty-Five Pesos & 0/100 (Php
285,985.00 ) Only ishereby awarded to you.

Very mrly yoursr/

NJ
MA. ESTERE: HAMOR
Citv Mavor

Conforme:

MR. J. DUANA

UTION AND SUPPLY

L

8Y

ity 4'700C

J. Reyes,

TIll I lllc

SER+.? mrl I

sEP 0 ? 2024

sEP 0 2 2024

cw
!iFlcE

.#; /-\ ->

o o ot
I

l



Standard Form Number: SF-GOOD-s6
Revised on: May 24, 2004

NOTICE TO PROCEED

August 30, 2024

MR. ERWIN J. DUANA
Proprietor
DUAMON CONSTRUTION AND SUPPLY
J. Reyes, Bitan-O
Sorsogon City 4700

Dear Mr. Duana,

The attached Contract Agrcement having been approved, notice is hereby given to DUAMON
CONSTRUTION AND SUPPLY that delivery may commence on SUPPLY ANI)
DELIVERY OF PAINTING AND OTHER MATERIALS FOR THE REPAINTING OF
SORSOGON CITY SLAUGHTERIIOUSE BUILDING AND OVERHEAD WATER
IANK, effective immediately.

Please acknowledge receipt and acceptance of this notice by signing both copies in the space
provided below.

Very truly yours,

,o "U[k/,n*o*City Mayor

I acknowledge receipt ofthis Notice on (- .D. n/

Name of the Repre sentative of the Bidder:
I J

URITYUNIT

I

'/ t8

OFFICEc
nCi

BYi

BACO lTF OFFICE{SU

cte 1547U21108t1165

o O oal
ir

trDcrl(0

SEP 
f.2024 sEP 0 ? 2024

sEP 0 2 2024

Authorized Signature:



7
,

Contract No. 2024 1135 SVP

CONTRACT AGREEMENT

fHlS AGRLLMBNT made this 29th day ot' August,2024 between Ma. f,ster E. Hamor
, City Mayor, City of Sorsogor Philippincs ( hoeinaftcr called thc " Lntity" ) of the one part and

ERWIN J. DUANA Proprietor of DUAMON CONSTRUTION AND SUPPLY ( hereinafter called
the -Supplier" ) ofthe other part:

NOW THIS AGREEMENT WITNESSETH AS FOLLOWS

In this Agreement words and expressions shall have the szrme meanings as arc

respectively assigned to them io the Conditions ofcontract referred to.

The following documents as required by the 2016 revised Implementing Rules and

Regulations of Republic Act No. 9184 shall be deemed to fom ard b€ read and
consfued as integral part of this Agreement, r,2. :

Philippine Bidding Documents (PBDS);
i. ScheduleofRequirements;
ii. TechnicalSpecifications;
iii. General and Special Conditions ofContract; and
iv. Supplemental or Bid Bulletins, ifany

I

2

o

o

SATELITE oraBE.c
Winning bidder's bid. includine the tligibilit) requiremenls. Technical and

sPinancii'l Proposals. and all othei documents or sbr;ments submitted:S

CITY

BY:

form, including all the documents/statements contained in the Bidder's
dding envelopes, as annexes, and all other documents submitted (e.g.,

idder's response to request for clarifications on the bid), including corections
rhe bid, ifany, resulting ftom the P.ocuring Entity's bid evaluation;

iii,* Performance Security;

otice ofAward ofContracr; and the Bidder's confome thereto; and

contract documents that may be required by existing laws and/or the
Entity concemed in the PBDs. Winnios bidder agrees that

thaa ar€ subseque[tlv req uired forsubmission after the contract execution,

sEP 0 2 2024

SEP O

IJRITY

't 1024roSEP

e,-
REPAINTING OF SORSOCON CITY SLAUGHTERHOUSE BUILDING

,l

eration for the sum of Two Hundred Eighty-Five Thousond Nine Hutdred
Five Pesos & 0/100 (Php 285,985.00 ) Only or xtch other sums as may be
lned, DUAMON CONSTRUTION AND SUPPLfagrees to SUPPLY AND

IVERY OF PAINTING AND OTHER MATERIALS FOR THE

a o 0 oI

\

WIIEREAS the Entity invited Bids for certain goods and ancillary services, viz SUPPLY
AND DELIVERY OF PAINTING AND OTIIER MATERIALS FOR THE REPAINTING
OF SORSOGON CITY SLAUGHTERHOUSE BUILDING AND OVf,RHEAD WATER
TANK, and has accepted a Bid by the Supplier for the supply ofthose goods and serviccs in thc sum lrro
Eu,rdred Eighty-Five Thousond Nine Hundted Eighry-Five Pesos & 0/100 (Php 285,985,00 )
Oaly (herehafter called 'lhe Cont act Price").

additional contract documents or information orescribed by the GPPB

such as the Nolice lo Proceed. Variation Orders. and l*arrantv Securifv.
shall likewise form part of the Contract.



4. The Citv Government of Sorsoson agrces to pay the above-mentioned sum in
accordance with the terms ofthe Bidding.

lN WTTNESS whereof the parties hereto have caused this Agreement to be executed in

accordance with the laws ofthe Republic ofthe Philippines on the day and year first above wriften.

MA. ESTER E. HAMOR

City Mayor

for:

CITY GOVERNMENT OF SORSOGON

ER

DUAMON AND
SIJPPLY

ACKNOWLEDGEMNT

RXUBLIC OF TIIE PHILIPPINES )
PROVINCE OF SORSOGON )
CITYOFSORSOGON )

0c 0 20a0
2024 in the City ofsorsogon.

Province of Sorsogon. Philippines, penonally appeared :

NAME IAX IDhNI ll;lCAl ION NUMBER

MA, ESTER E. HAMOR 948-889-8s2

Known to me to be the same persons who executed the lbrgoing instrument and
acknowledged to me that the same is free and voluntary act and deed of the entities which they represent
respectively.

This instrument , is a CONTRACT consisting oftwo (2) page (exclusive of attachments)
including page on which this acknowledgement is wdtten and signed by the parties hercto on the left
margin ofeach and every page thermf and their witness , and sealcd with my notarial seal.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF. I have hereunro ser my hand the day, the year and place
above writtcn.

UBL]
ctso, JR

Doc No.
Page No.
Book No
Sedes of

BEFORE ME this

PTR'i.-. is73ar!a: 10-12_23
SOS3OGON CITY


